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Mzrs Go 5 W. Bruce

Dome Exploration (Canada) Ltd.
600 - 365 Bay Street

Toronto MHAH 2V4, Ontario

Dear Wally: Re: Williams Creek Gold Quartz Property
Barkerville, B. C.

Confirming our conversations during your visit last week,
%1 we are now enclosing a folder containing two reports prepared by our
1 geologist, Kelvin Buchanan, summarizing work done on the property
\1 / during the 30's, up-dated with his Report of October 31, 1973, showing
{ preliminary mapping completed on some of the former workings.

e Also enclosed is a copy of an option agreement negotiated
‘RA N by Home Oil with Williams Creek. Since taking the option, Home has
(14 N . assigned 20% of its interest under the optlon to Mosquito Creek Gold

Mining Co. with which it currently holds an option on & properﬁr held

an

y Mosquito Creek within 4 miles of the Williams Creek ground.

As explained to you, Home wishes to retain a 50% interest
in this venture and therefore 30% is available for a third joint venture

partner with our group.
, .

Without going into great detail, since the background of the
property is pretty well covered in Buchanan's Reports and the geological
plan showing locations of old drill holes, trenching, etc., in the various
areas on the property, I feel it is a good exploration bet for anyone
interested in gold and particularly by Home since it is our overall plan-
ning to place the ground held under option from Mosquito Creek into
production once sufficient reserves have been established by the
programme currently in progress.

An interesting historical fact on the area is that production
from the Cariboo Gold Quartz Mine and the Island Mountain Mine which
commenced operations about 1935 and terminated in 1967, amounted to
2 million ounces of gold from 3 million tons of ore. In other words, it is
definitely a favourable gold-bearing area. /
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Under terms of our option with Williams Creek, it is
intended to initiate a work programme in the Spring of 1974 which will
involve an estimated expenditure of some $52, 000. 00. Home will provide
50% of this amount and any partner coming into the deal would share the
balance of the costs on a pro rata basis. Overall, including the $2, 000
option payment made in November, we are probably looking at a budget
in the range of $60, 000. 00,

Included in the folder is a B. C. Department of Mines
report by Sutherland Brown which is now out of print and since this
comes from my personal files I would like to have it returned after you
have finished with it.

After you have had a chance to briefly digest the informa-
tion contained in the reports, I would appreciate a call from you advising
whether Dome might consider taking an interest in this venture as we
have other companies who have expressed an interest in studying the
information.

Yours very truly
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Mr, L, G, White,

Consulting Mining Engineer,

202 - 850 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver 1, British Columbia.

Re: Williams Creek Gold-Quartz
Property, Barkerville, B.C.

Dear Len:

This will confirm our telephone conversation
of today's date in connection with the above.

As I told you, we are still carrying out
grass roots exploration in British Columbia. How-
ever, until the political situation and the rules
of the game become a bit clearer we have decided
to hold back somewhat on advanced exploration.

For this reason, we are declining participation in
the Williams Creek project, with many thanks.

We are returning to you, today, under separate
cover, the various data which you originally for-
warded to this office in connection with the Williams
Creek property.

Needless to say, we appreciate very much your
having allowed us to consider this situation and lMr.
Redpath has asked me to convey his thanks to vyou.

I would certainly like to drop in and see you during
my next trip to Vancouver.

With kindest personal regards,

Yours sincerely,

DOME EXPLORATION (CANADA) LIMITED

aswB/db G.S.W, Bruce




